2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 92

BY REPRESENTATIVES CARLSON, CHASSION, HEBERT, AND MYERS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Corporals Adam Bradford and Maverick Morvant and police officers Hali Bradford, Alan Cortez, and Raynard Ford on being named 2024 National Association of Police Officers Top Cops

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Corporals Adam Bradford and Maverick Morvant and police officers Hali
3	Bradford, Alan Cortez, and Raynard Ford on being named 2024 National Association
4	of Police Officers Top Cops.
5	WHEREAS, on August 5, 2023, Officers Hali Bradford, Alan Cortez, and Raynard
6	Ford of the Lafayette Police Department responded to a call of an unknown disturbance in
7	progress; upon arrival at the residence, the officers entered and faced immediate gunfire; and
8	WHEREAS, Officers Bradford and Cortez were each struck by gunfire during the
9	altercation; Officer Ford selflessly brought a critically-injured Officer Bradford to a safe
10	area, and Corporals Adam Bradford and Maverick Morvant began lifesaving measures
11	before rushing her to the hospital; and
12	WHEREAS, the heroic response by the uninjured officers and corporals are directly
13	responsible for saving Officer Hali Bradford's life; all of the law enforcement professionals
14	involved have been recognized by the National Association of Police Officers as 2024 Top
15	Cops; and
16	WHEREAS, each of these incredibly selfless and fearless peace officers is most
17	deserving of the highest recognition for responding to an extremely dangerous incident and
18	acting quickly to save the life of one of their fellow officers while in the middle of gunfire;
19	they have brought great pride to the Lafayette Police Department and the state of Louisiana.

1 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the 2 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Corporals Adam Bradford and Maverick 3 Morvant and police officers Hali Bradford, Alan Cortez, and Raynard Ford on being named 4 2024 National Association of Police Officers Top Cops and does hereby extend sincere 5 measures of gratitude to all of Louisiana's law enforcement officers for their selfless service

6 in protection of our beautiful state.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 92 Original

2024 Regular Session

Carlson

Commends Cpls. Adam Bradford and Maverick Morvant and police officers Hali Bradford, Alan Cortez, and Raynard Ford on being named 2024 National Assoc. of Police Officers Top Cops.